Aspenglow Townhomes Association Annual Member Meeting

December 13, 2022, 6:30 PM Mtn *THIS WILL BE A ZOOM MEETING*

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/7446960819?pwd=N2VLa3M3TndTV2NX

<u>N3NPREN2d2VhQT09</u> **Meeting ID** is: 744 696 0819

Passcode is: 142966

To join by Telephone (Audio only) Call 720.707.2699 If you have questions please call the Association office at 970.285.7482

Meeting called by: Type of meeting:

Board of Directors Annual Member Meeting

Minutes by:

Association Manager

Board of Directors: Joshua Smolenske, President

Jennifer Payne, Vice President

Shelby Edmiston, Secretary/Treasurer

Agenda

Call to Order Joshua Smolenske

Establish Notice Keith Lammey, Association Manager

Establish Quorum Keith Lammey, Association Manager

Approve September I, 2022 Special

Meeting Minutes

Members

Financial Report Keith Lammey, Association Manager

2023 Budget Review Keith Lammey, Association Manager

Review/Approve Tax Resolution Members

Adjournment Members

Aspenglow Townhomes Association - 46 East Ridge, Ste. 100 - Battlement Mesa, CO 81635